
 

 

      Memorandum 
 

Monroe County Water Authority 

 
To:  Board Members Date:     September 1, 2022 

 
From:      Nicholas Noce, Executive Director   

 
Subject: Regular Board Meeting – Thursday, September 8, 2022 @ 9:00 a.m. 
 Board Room, 475 Norris Drive  
 

 
 

AGENDA ITEMS:    
 

 1. Personnel Items (Memorandums enclosed):  
 

 

 Provisional Appointment of Alexander Proctor to the title of Assistant 
Construction Inspector in the Engineering Department.  This appointment is to fill 
a current vacancy.  Mr. Proctor interviewed favorably and was found to be well 
suited for the position.  See enclosed memorandum from Steve Savage. 

 

 Provisional Appointment of Scott Maginn to the title of Dispatcher.  Mr. Maginn 
has recently been working in the Monroe County Veterans Service Agency and the 
skills necessary for this position.  Mr. Maginn will be filling a vacant position in 
Dispatch.  See enclosed memorandum and application. 

 

 Appointment of Travis Belmore to the title of Laborer.  Mr. Belmore has previous 
experience working as a stakeout technician at USIC.  See enclosed memorandum 
from Steve Trotta. 

 

 
2.  There is an item on the Agenda to authorize a unit price contract for ductile iron pipe 

to be purchased as needed. 
 
3. There is an item on the Agenda to purchase of various parts, supplies and repairs, 

as needed for the maintenance and repair of the Authority’s John Deere backhoes 
and loaders from Five Star Equipment. 

 
4. There is an item on the Agenda to award a unit price contract for the Fourth Section 

Road and Owens Road Water Main Replacement project in the Town of Sweden.  
The project involves furnishing and installing approximately 9,800 linear feet of 12” 
ductile iron water main and appurtenances on Fourth Section Road and Owens 
Road in the Town of Sweden. There were three bids submitted.  Our 
recommendation is to award this work to the lowest, responsible, responsive 
bidder Randsco Pipeline, Inc. in the bid amount of $2,483,885.  
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   5.  There is an item on the Agenda to authorize the use of New York State Contract for 

the purchase of MS Exchange software, licensing, and software assurance from Dell 
Technologies. 

 
   6.  There is an item on the Agenda to authorize a co-terminus lease extension for as 

needed Cannon Multi-Function Printers (MFP’s) from United Business Systems. 
 
 
   7.  The Authority's standard procurement compliance resolution. 
 
 

There may be additional items placed on the Agenda not finalized for this mailing. 
 
 

 
 
 

BOARD DISCUSSION/NOTIFICATION ITEMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fourth Section Rd and Owens Rd Water Main Replacements 
$3,000,000 

$2,500,000 

$2.000,000 

$1,500,000 

$1 ,000,000 

$500,000 

$-

■BidArn:ulll 
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 In Board Folders for Review: 

 

 Preliminary 2023 Budget 
 Routine Monthly Informational Reports and/or Updates 

 
 
 

There may be additional items presented for discussion and/or notification. 
 

 
 
 
NN/dlh 
Enclosures 
 
cc:  Executive Staff 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

---------- ------------- -- ------- ----- --- --- ----- - - ------ --- - --- - ------- - -------- -------- ------ --- ------------
ALLIANCE DOOR & HARDWARE INC 07/15/22 229093 OVERHEAD DOOR REPAIR 8143 191279 $926 .11 

****** - - ----- ------ - . 

sum $926 .11 

AMSTAR OF WESTERN NY 06/30/22 EST #3/RETAINAGE 2021 TANK PAINTING 2670 191280 <$9,738.77> 
06/30/22 ESTIMATE #3 2021 TANK PAINTING 114550 $220,375.49 

****** --- --- ---------
sum $210,636.72 

AVAl/JN DOCUMENT SERVICES 07/15/22 RJUL220071 OVERSIZE SETS 124415 * ACH $61.92 
* 

****** - -----·--- --- ---
sum $61.92 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 07/15/22 1254678-3 BRASS PARTS 1460 * ACH $4,212.13 
* 

07/15/22 1254678 - 3 BRASS PARTS 8444 $56.64 
07/15/22 1254984 - 2 HYDRANT REPAIR KITS 1460 $1,032.40 
07/15/22 1255580-3 8" VALVES 1460 $2,361.04 
07/15/22 1255662 - 1 TAPPING VALVE 1460 $2,361.04 
07/15/22 1256541 12" VALVE 1460 $1,825.95 
07 / 15/22 1256664-1 6" FERNCOS 8441 $61 . 20 
07/15/22 1256778 PVC PIPE 8441 $2,756 . 60 

****** ----------- ----
sum $14,667.00 

BUYl0l 07/14/22 SI2572444 BINDERS/CLEAR COVERS 7032 191281 $178.27 
****** ---------------
sum $178.27 

CARL M FACCIPONTE 08/03/22 023283/RFD RFD/86 NORTHWICK DR 2624 191282 $722.80 
****** - - -------------
sum $722.80 

CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 07/11/22 EST #3/RETAINAGE 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 2670 191283 <$12,269.56> 
07 /11/22 EST #3/RETAINAGE 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 2670 <$2,626.65> 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 8442 $46,346.70 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126101 $9,102.90 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126201 $1,333.80 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126301 $100.32 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 628007 $5,271.36 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 3855 $257.40 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 3855 $699.05 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 8442 $23,292.50 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126101 $8,064.65 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126201 $431. 20 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126301 $2,394.70 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #2 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 628007 $4,306.50 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 3855 $971.25 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMJUNT<CR> 

------- --------------------- ---- -------- ----- --- - -- ----- ----------- ------- ------ -------- - ------------ --
CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 8442 191283 $232,600.24 

07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126101 $2,463.40 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126101 $6,613.75 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126201 $330.00 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126301 $490.00 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126301 $1,697.50 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 628007 $225.00 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 8442 $51,908.06 
07/11/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 126101 $625.00 

****** - -------- ----- -
sum $384,629.07 

C.HEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC 07/11/22 93376876 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,482.56 
* 

****** ---------------
sum $3,482.56 

CME ASSOCIATES INC 07/22/22 92939 TANK PAINT SAMPLES 124380 191286 $262.00 
****** --- ------------
sum $262.00 

COLONY HARDWARE CORPORATION 07/13/22 INV-1067607 EAR MUFFS 8036 191287 $195.90 
****** ----- ---------
sum $195.90 

CORE & MAIN LP 07/15/22 Rl05530 TAPPING SADDLES 811113 191288 $437.80 
07/15/22 Rl49863 l" GALV COUPLINGS 8446 $465.00 
07/15/22 Rl80868 4" T BOLTS 8441 $1,080.00 

****** ------ -- -------
sum $1,982.80 

DIRAD TECHNOLOGIES INC 07/12/22 12763 SUPPORT LEVEL 2 ANN MNT 9442 191289 $3,034.13 
****** ---- -----------
sum $3,034.13 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 07/16/22 1070453 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191290 $1,782.51 
07/16/22 1070453 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 628007 $205.62 
07/16/22 1070478 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $207.58 
07/16/22 1070481 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $921.45 
07/16/22 1070481 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $209.30 
07/16/22 1070481 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8448 $420.10 
07/16/22 1070481 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 126301 $217.01 

****** - ----- - - - - - - - --
sum $3,963.57 

DONNA MCGEE 07/19/22 RFD/133 MARY DR ACCT 5030335 2624 191291 $27.59 
****** ------------- --
sum $27.59 

EDWARD HICKS 07/19/22 REIMB GRADE AND SEED 8442 191292 $213. 75 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTIIORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

---- ---------- -------------- ---- -------- -- -- -- -- --- --- -- ---- ------ --------- ----- -- ----- - -- -- - - -- - ---- - -, 

****** ----- ------- ---
sum $213.75 

EMERALD PRINT MANAGEMENT 07 /13/22 48332 BUSINESS CARDS - ENGNRNG 7031 191293 $280.00 
****** ---------- --- --
sum $280 . 00 

EMERLING FORD INC 07/12/22 226943 WINIX)W HANDLE 8270 191294 $104.99 
****** ---------------
sum $104.99 

EUROFINS EATON ANALYTICAL LLC 06/21/22 L0634830 LABORATORY SERVICES 6228 191295 $1,980.00 
****** ------- ----- ---
sum $1,980.00 

FASTENERS DIRECT 07/12/22 249338 NUTS & BOLTS 8448 191296 $443.60 
****** ----- ----------
sum $443.60 

FEDEX 07/25/22 7 828 94370 DELIVERY FEES 5233 191297 $31.86 
****** ----- - --- ------
sum $31.86 

FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 06/29/22 P64125 BUCKET LINK 8270 * ACH $1,239.95 
* 

****** ------- - --- ----
sum $1,239.95 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 07 /22/02 197 0449 GALLOP RD VAULT 6352 191298 $246.36 
07/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 5051 $34.44 
07/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 5251 $13. 78 
07/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 6051 $199.74 
07/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 7051 $137.76 
07/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 8051 $110.21 
07/22/22 198 0521 SIP SERVICE - ESOC 9051 $192.86 
07/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 5051 $23.80 
07/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 5251 $17.85 
07/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 6051 $595.00 
07/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 7051 $214.20 
07/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 8051 $119.00 
07/22/22 198 8610 INTERNET SERVICE 9051 $220.15 
07/22/02 464 8153 BEAHAN RD BPS 6351 $60.56 
07/22/02 599 3111 CORFU WTP 6751 $196.98 
07/22/02 599 4060 DARIEN BPS 6751 $92 .11 
07/22/02 599 4125 PEMBROKE TANK VALVE HSE 6751 $65.62 
07/22/02 671 6217 SCRIBNER RD BPS 6351 $39.75 
07/25/22 865 3413 MI' READ BPS 6151 $29.62 
07/22/22 872 1921 HARRIS RD BPS 6351 $39.75 

****** --------- -------
sum $2,649.54 
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VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

---- --- - --------------------- --- -------- -- -------- --- -- -------------- --- ------- -- ------ --- ------ -- ----
FW WEBB COMPANY 03/08/22 75256244 ORIG INV#73818199 1460 191300 <$1 , 238.50> 

07/28/22 76714797 VALVE BOX TOP SECTIONS 1460 $6,042.68 
****** ---- - ---- -- ----
sum $4,804.18 

GENESEE COUNTY TREASURER 08/03/22 CLAIM #11 GENESEE CTY SERIES 2020 308003 * ACH $15,758.88 
* 

08/03/22 CLAIM #11 GENESEE CTY SERIES 2020 500250 $23,300.80 
08/03/22 CLAIM #11 GENESEE CTY SERIES 2020 500350 $442,999.93 
08/03/22 CLAIM #11 GENESEE CTY SERIES 2020 500450 $110.00 
08/03/22 CLAIM #11 GENESEE CTY SERIES 2020 500650 $20,700.80 

****** ---------------
sum $502,870.41 

07/29/22 PERMIT FEE 10572 HARLOW RD 628007 191301 $100.00 
****** --------- -- ----
sum $100.00 

GRAINGER 01/27/22 9193968949 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 191302 $12.80 
01/28/22 9194356060 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 $153.60 
01/28/22 9194356078 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 $204.80 
01/31/22 9196099320 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 $107.04 
01/31/22 9196099346 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 $196.57 
01/31/22 9196099353 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 $196.57 
02/01/22 9197807341 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 <$544.20> 
02/01/22 9197807358 POWDERED HAND CLEANER 8031 <$173.00> 
07/11/22 9371539793 LINEAR FLUOR BULBS 6441 $76.20 
07/12/22 9372507716 CALIBRATION GAS 6436 $342.33 
07/12/22 9372569583 COOLER WIRE RACK 8270 $58 . 38 
07/12/22 9372569583 COOLER WIRE RACK 8270 $58 . 38 
07/12/22 9373202812 HOOK/LOOP FASTENER 8141 $125.47 
07/12/22 9373874404 NOZZLE FILTERS/COUPLERS 8270 $117.22 
07/13/22 9375226215 WTR PRESS REDUCING VALVE 6341 $110.08 
07/14/22 9376199726 l00FT TUBING 6341 $162.61 
07/14/22 9376224789 LEATHER GLOVES 6336 $25.44 
07/14/22 9376233327 PVC HEATING BLANKET 6432 $294. 70 
07/14/22 9376233335 UNDERGROUND ENCLOSURE 6341 $320.42 
07/14/22 9376398401 TOOLS 6332 $130.98 
07/14/22 9376398419 TOOLS 6432 $298.36 
07 /14/22 9376847258 10" FILE 6332 $14.19 
07/18/22 9379029052 DRIVE ANCHORS/SPLT RINGS 6341 $70.09 
07/18/22 9379029052 DRIVE ANCHORS/SPLT RINGS 6441 $70.09 
07/18/22 9379029078 AIR HOSE 6441 $28.62 
07/18/22 9379924633 AIR REG/PRES GUGE/MAGNET 6441 $98.46 
07/18/22 9379958151 DRUMS/SPILL CONTAINERS 8271 $1,475.08 
07/18/22 9379958169 TOOLS 8432 $223.58 
07/18/22 9380497454 ICE MACHINE PARTS 8141 $104.39 
07/18/22 9380523804 RELAYS 500390 $91.26 

****** ---------------
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AJVIOUNT<CR> ------------------------------ -- ------ -- --- --------- ---- --- ---- ----- ------------ ----- -- - -- -------------

sum $4,450.51 

HANES SUPPLY INC 07/08/22 2161982-04 15" RATCHETS 8432 * ACH $509.60 
* 

07/13/22 2161982-05 RATCHETS 8432 $191.10 
07/12/22 2164254-00 HOSES 8432 $1,898.90 
07/11/22 2165061-06 RATCHETS 8432 $51.04 
07 /13/22 2165061-07 SLEDGE HAMMERS 8032 $189.95 
07/08/22 2166450 - 00 MEASURE WHEELS 8032 $681.10 

****** --------- -- ----
sum $3,521.69 

HILLYARD 07/15/22 604805510 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 191305 $104.78 
****** ----- --------- -
sum $104.78 

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6332 191306 $117 . 35 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6341 $330.41 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6432 $2 84.15 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 644 1 $9.22 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 6441 $257.25 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 8141 $712.90 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 8545 $43.95 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 8632 $1,596 . 00 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 9332 $84.24 
07/21/22 6035322541846964 HOME DEPOT PURCHASES 820403 $81.81 

****** ------------- --
sum $3,517.28 

IM US INC 07/12/22 INV65765 PROPATCH 8441 * ACH $4,049.68 
* 

****** ---------------
sum $4,049.68 

IMMEDIATE MAILING SERVICES INC 06/30/22 INV2008854 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 191307 $88 . 06 
07/12/22 INV2009223 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $1,777.33 
07/12/22 INV2009224 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $62.75 
07/12/22 INV2009229 PRINT/ INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 $2,217.36 

****** ------- - - -- ----
sum $4,145.50 

IRISH CARBONIC & WELDING CORP 07/12/22 517910 LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE 6134 191308 $4,371.79 
****** ---------------
sum $4,371.79 

IROQUOIS ROCK PRODUCTS 07/16/22 1068818 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191309 $194.90 
****** ---------------
sum $194.90 



MONROE COUNTY WATER AU'IHORITY 
Page: 6 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

------- --- ----------------- ----- -------- -------------- -- ----- ------------ ---~--- ------ -- ------------- --
JAMES/KELLY MCCARTHY 07/21/22 REIMB GRADE AND SEED 8442 191310 $513.00 

****** --- -- -------- --
sum $513. 00 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 07/11/22 890385 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 * ACH $1,600.00 
* 

07/12/22 890570 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,284.37 
07/12/22 890574 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $881.25 
07/14/22 890765 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $5,817.66 
07/14/22 890765 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169.20 

****** ---------- -----
sum $14,752.48 

KATHY SWIFT 08/03/22 5080493/RFD RFD /10 BARN SWALLOW LN 2624 191311 $21.24 
****** ----- ---- ---- --
sum $21.24 

KENWORTH NORTHEAST GROUP INC 07/12/22 RI270148 FILTERS 1466 * ACH $129.93 
* 

07 /13/22 RI270164 FRONT SHOCKS 8270 $220.74 
****** ---------------
sum $350.67 

KOESTF'_.R ASSOCIATES INC 07 /13/22 15761 QUICK RELEASE ELEMENTS 6341 191312 $933.19 
****** ---------------
sum $933.19 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 07/12/22 82000471.002 FLUOR LAMPS 8141 * ACH $382.50 
* 

07/15/22 S2002365.001 ELECTRICAL TAPE 6341 $14.62 
07/15/22 S2002379.001 CONDUIT CVR/CONDUIT GSKT 6341 $21. 75 
07/15/22 82002379.001 CONDUIT CVR/CONDUIT GSKT 6441 $21. 75 

****** ---------------
sum $440.62 

LAURA G MARTIN 08/03/22 5019346/RFD RFD/44 STONEHENGE RD 2624 191313 $37.21 
****** ---------------
sum $37.21 

LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 07/15/22 153828 TIRES 8272 191314 $996.74 
****** ------- --------
sum $996.74 

LYNSTAAR ENGINEERING P.C. 07/25/22 2202-3 SEC SYSTEM ASSESSMENTS 9522 191315 $26,565.00 
****** ---------------
sum $26,565.00 

MERCURY NE'IWORKS 07/16/22 20220620A HARDWARE/TECH SUPPORT 9442 191316 $9,279.33 
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MONROE COUN'IY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L . CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AJIIIOUNT<CR> 

--- ------- ----- -- ------- -------- ----- --- --- ------------- --- ---------- --- -------- ----- --- -- -------------
****** ---- -- - ------ --
sum $9,279.33 

MONROE COUN'IY CLERK 08/03/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 7098 191317 $135. 00 
****** -- --------- ----
sum $135.00 

MONROE COUNTY DIR OF FINANCE 07/08/22 1800139953 PERMIT FEE/CLKSN PRMA TL 628007 191318 $150.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 PERMIT FEE/CLKSN PRMA TL 628007 $150.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 PERMIT FEE/EAST RIVER RD 3855 $1,140.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 PERMIT FEE/LAWRENCE RD 628007 $150.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 PERMIT FEE/LONG POND RD 820404 $370.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 PERMIT FEE/LYNDON RD 123625 $50.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 PERMIT FEE/MT READ BLVD 114801 $3,900.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 REVIEW FEE/CLKSN PRMA TL 628007 $75.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 REVIEW FEE/CLKSN PRMA TL 628007 $75.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 REVIEW FEE/EAST RIVER RD 3855 $150.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 REVIEW FEE/LAWRENCE RD 628007 $75.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 REVIEW FEE/LYNDON RD 123625 $50.00 
07/08/22 1800139953 REVIEW FEE/MT READ BLVD 114801 $150.00 

****** ---- - ----------
sum $6,485.00 

MORRISON EXCAVATING INC 07/15/22 43526 SCREENED TOPSOIL 8141 191320 $416.00 
07/15/22 43526 SCREENED TOPSOIL 8441 $1,040.00 

****** ------ ------ - --
sum $1,456.00 

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC 07/18/22 9314 7235 VAR MECH SHOP SUPPLIES 6341 191321 $476 . 98 
07/18/22 9314 7235 VAR MECH SHOP SUPPLIES 6441 $476 . 98 
07/18/22 93173545 VAR MECH SHOP SUPPLIES 6341 $237 . 96 
07/18/22 93173545 VAR MECH SHOP SUPPLIES 6441 $237. 96 
07/19/22 93642095 FITTINGS/CAPS BRASS 6341 $57 . 10 
07/19/22 93642095 FITTINGS/CAPS BRASS 6441 $57.10 

****** ------- --------
sum $1,544.08 

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC 07 /11/22 N686628 P-CODERS 9341 * ACH $7,740.00 
* 

07/11/22 N686644 RANGER RF ANTENNAS 9341 $1,320.00 
07 /13/22 N687017 P-CODERS 9341 $14,940.00 
07/14/22 N687192 P-CODERS 9341 $11,340.00 

****** ----- ------- ---
sum $35,340.00 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 07/11/22 SP12380337 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191322 $1,137.40 
07/13/22 SP12382143 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $1,569.74 
07/15/22 SP12383661 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $1,454.10 

****** ----- ----------
sum $4,161.24 
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VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/03/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

----- --------- ----------- --- - - -- ------ - - - - - - - - ---------- --- -- ----- -------------- ------ -- ---- ---- -------
NYS OTDA/LIWAP BUREAU 08/03/22 AM011697 RFD/0144523 2624 191323 $1,130.64 

****** --- ------------
sum $1,130.64 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 07/12/22 51584 AIR/FUEL/OIL FILTERS 1466 191324 $91. 37 
07 /13/22 51598 FUEL FILTERS 1466 $7.82 

****** ---------------
sum $99.19 

PENNY CLEMENTS 08/03/22 136763/RFD RFD/401 WEBSTER RD 2624 191325 $53.43 
****** - ------------ ---
sum $53.43 

REO MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LLC 08/03/22 033871/RFD RFD/67 DONNA RD 2624 191326 $83.66 
****** ---------------
sum $83.66 

SANDRA MARTIN 08/03/22 185008/RFD RFD/42 RITTER LN 2624 191327 $200.00 
****** ---------------
sum $200.00 

SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 07/15/22 Bl5515968 AD ADUIT PLUS LICENSE 9426 191328 $1,224.93 
****** - ---------- -- - -
sum $1,224.93 

SOUTHWORTH MILTON INC 07/11/22 SCINV64 7261 SOFTWARE INSP /REPAIR 6342 191329 $2,201.86 
****** ---------------
sum $2,201.86 

T MINA SUPPLY 07/15/22 Sl429601.001 HYDRANT EXTENSIONS 1460 * ACH $2,417.72 
* 

07/14/22 Sl436326.001 HYDRANT KITS 1460 $1,312.62 
****** ---- --- --------
sum $3,730.34 

TECHNICAL SYSTEMS GROUP INC 07/30/22 Cl4336 DNSE RESV-CMRA INSP/REP 5228 191330 $604.67 
****** -- -------- -----
sum $604.67 

THE DAILY RECORD COJVIPANY-NY 07/12/22 745473012 BIDS/GOODS & SERVICES 7031 191331 $100.39 
****** -- ---- -~------
sum $100.39 

TOTAL PIPING SOLUTIONS INC 07/25/22 87986 ENCAPSULATION REP SLEEVE 1460 191332 $1,799.72 
****** ---------------
sum $1,799.72 

UPSTATE BREAKER WHOLESALE 07/18/22 85746914-00 R-410A REFRIGERANT 8141 191333 $472.84 
****** ---- -- ---------
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---- ---- ---- ------------------ -- ---- - --- ------- ---- ----- -- ------- -- ----------- -- - ----- - - - -- ---- - - - -----
sum $472. 84 

VILLAGE OF CHURCHVILLE 08/01/22 22 8 1 11 TOWER LANE 6353 191334 $25.01 
****** ----------- ----
sum $25.01 

VILLAGE OF SPENCERPORT 07/15/22 22 7 15 WATER TOWER 6353 191335 $10.65 
****** ----- ---- --- ---
sum $10.65 

VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC 07/08/22 EST #1/RETAINAGE AZZANO CIR WM EXT 2670 * ACH <$2,540.75> 
* 

07/08/22 EST #1/RETAINAGE ELMWOOD TERR WM REPL 2670 <$19,376 . 25> 
08/01/22 EST #1/RETAINAGE 6080 MAIN RD LS SERVICE 2670 <$2,043 . 75> 
07/08/22 EST #2/RET RLSE HOWARD RD VALVE INSTALL 2670 $381 . 55 
07/08/22 ESTIMATE #1 AZZANO CIR WM EXT 293501 $50,815 . 00 
07/08/22 ESTIMATE #1 ELMWOOD TERR WM REPL 113150 $387,525 . 00 
08/01/22 ESTIMATE #1 6080 MAIN RD LS SERVICE 628007 $40,875 . 00 
07 / 08/22 ESTIMATE #2 FNL HOWARD RD VALVE INSTALL 126301 $1,000 . 00 

****** ------------·---
sum $456,635.80 

WB MASON CO INC 07/12/22 231111448 PLANNER 8031 191336 $7.30 
07/12/22 231113309 COPY PAPERQ 147 0 $227 . 28 
07/18/22 011055449 COPY PAPER 1470 <$227 . 28> 

****** ------ --- ------
sum $7.30 

WEX BANK 07/31/22 82758305 07/22 GAS CHARGES 3864 191337 <$819.72> 
07/31/22 82758305 07/22 GAS CHARGES 8273 $41,330.04 

****** ---------------
sum $40,510.32 

WINNING STRATEGIES WSHNGTN LLC 07/31/22 44269 08/22 PROF SERVICES 5022 191338 $3 , 000 . 00 
07/31/22 44269 08 / 22 PROF SERVICES 6022 $3 , 000 . 00 
07/31/22 44269 08/22 PROF SERVICES 7022 $3,000 . 00 
07/31/22 44269 08/22 PROF SERVICES 8022 $3 , 000 . 00 
07/31/22 4 4 269 08/22 PROF SERVICES 9022 $3,000.00 

****** - - --- ---- - -- - --
sum $15,000.00 

******************************** ---- -----------
sum $1,790,746.40 
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***************************** ** ************** 
COMMUNICATION MANAGEMENT REPORT TX/RX 

********************************************* 

ST. TIME DESTINATION ADDRESS DESTINATION ID JOB NO. COMM. MODE PGS. RESULT 

07/18 11:48 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2223 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 01 
07/18 12:12 kimberleigh.martin@mc kim martirn 2224 TX E-MAIL 10 - - 00' 01 
07/18 14:22 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2225 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 01 
07/18 14:34 laurel.neff@ITCwa.com Laurel Neff 2226 TX E-MAIL 16 -- 00 ' 02 
07/18 14:50 laurel.neff@rncwa.com Laurel Neff 2227 TX E-MAIL 5 -- 00' 00 
07/18 15:56 Heather.Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2228 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/19 09:58 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2229 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/19 09:58 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2230 TX E-MAIL 1 - - 00' 00 
07/19 09:59 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2231 TX E-MAIL 1 - - 00' 00 
07/19 10:00 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2232 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07 /19 10: 11 UNKNOWN 5067 RX G3 3 OK 01' 17 
07/19 10:47 kimberleigh.martin@rnc kirn martirn 2233 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 01 
07/19 10:48 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2234 TX E-MAIL 4 -- 00' 00 
07/19 10:48 kimberleigh.martin@rn:: kirn martirn 2235 TX E-MAIL 5 -- 00' 00 
07 /19 11: 01 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2236 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 01 
07/19 12:03 laurel.neff@rncwa.com Laurel Neff 2237 TX E-MAIL 23 - - 00' 19 
07/19 12:21 laurel.neff@rncwa.com Laurel Neff 2238 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 00 
07/19 14:32 lisa.rawlins@mcwa.com Lisa Rawlins 2239 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 00 
07/19 14:58 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2240 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
07/19 14:58 laurel.neff@ITCwa.com Laurel Neff 2241 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
07/19 14:58 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2242 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00 ' 00 
07/20 11: 50 laurel.neff@rncwa.com Laurel Neff 2243 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 00 
07/20 12:06 laurel.neff@rncwa.com Laurel Neff 2244 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 00 
07/20 12:08 2 2245 TX FAX 0 NG 00' 00 

#995 
07/20 15:55 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2246 TX E-MAIL 3 - - 00' 00 
07/21 06:22 paroola.bernardi@mcwa. Paroola Bernardi 2247 TX E-MAIL 4 -- 00' 01 
07/21 06:35 paroola.bernardi@rncwa. Pamela Bernardi 2248 TX E-MAIL 5 -- 00' 01 
07/21 06:38 paroola.bernardi@rncwa. Pamela Bernardi 2249 TX E-MAIL 5 -- 00' 01 
07/21 11:25 lisa.rawlins@mcwa.com Lisa Rawlins 2250 TX E-MAIL 2 - - 00' 01 
07/21 11:26 lisa.rawlins@mcwa.com Lisa Rawlins 2251 TX E-MAIL 4 -- 00 ' 01 
07/21 13:00 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2252 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/21 13:20 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2253 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 01 
07/22 10:37 Heather.Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2254 TX E-MAIL 4 -- 00' 00 
07/22 10:41 alane.mammino@mcwa.co Alane Mammino 2255 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/22 11 : 40 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2256 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 00 
07/22 11:52 UNKNOWN 5068 RX G3 3 OK 01' 20 
07/25 09:18 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Arny Molinari 2257 TX SMB 3 OK 00' 02 

\Adrninistration\Users 
07/25 09:18 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Arny Molinari 2258 TX SMB 3 OK 00' 01 

\Adrninistration\ Users 
07/25 09:18 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Arny Molinari 2259 TX SMB 1 OK 00' 01 

\Adrninistration\Users 
07/25 09:19 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Arny Molinari 2260 TX SMB 1 OK 00' 00 

\Adrninistration\Users 
07/25 10:20 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2261 TX E-MAIL 3 - - 00' 00 
07/25 10:33 82419518 2262 TX G3 3 OK 01' 41 
07 /25 11: 53 laurel.neff@rncwa.com Laurel Neff 2263 TX E-MAIL 19 -- 00' 16 
07/25 11:54 laurel.neff@rncwa.com Laurel Neff 2264 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 00 
07/25 12:30 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2265 TX E-MAIL 8 - - 00' 01 
07/25 12:46 kimberleigh.martin@mc kirn martirn 2266 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/25 13:57 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2267 TX E-MAIL 1 - 00' 00 
07/25 14:07 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Arny Molinari 2268 TX SMB 47 OK 00' 40 

\Adrninistration\Users 
07/25 15:04 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2269 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 01 
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07/26 07:02 alane.mammino@mcwa.co Alane Mammino 2270 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/26 08:43 kimberleigh.martin@mc kim martim 2271 TX E-MAIL 3 - 00' 01 
07/26 11:35 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2272 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 00 
07/26 11:54 Heather.Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2273 TX E-MAIL 1 - - 00' 00 
07/26 12:46 Heather.Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2274 TX E-MAIL 1 - - 00' 01 
07/26 14:28 UNKNOWN 5069 RX G3 3 OK 01' 21 
07/27 09:02 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2275 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
07/27 11:05 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2276 TX E-MAIL 8 -- 00' 00 
07/27 15:04 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2277 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
07/27 15:04 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2278 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/27 15:05 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2279 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
07/28 12:19 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2280 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
07/28 14:00 pamela.bernardi@mcwa. Pamela Bernardi 2281 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/28 14:55 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2282 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 01 
07/28 15:01 alane.mammino@mcwa.co Alane Mammi.no 2283 TX E-MAIL 1 - - 00' 00 
07/28 15: 25 pamela.bernardi@mcwa. Pamela Bernardi 2284 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/28 15:38 Heather. Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2285 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/28 15:49 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2286 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
07/29 09:51 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Amy Molinari 2287 TX SMB 10 OK 00' 07 

\Administration\Users 
07/29 09:56 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2288 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
07/29 10:06 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2289 TX E-MAIL 5 - - 00' 00 
07/29 10:19 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Amy Molinari 2290 TX SMB 10 OK 00' 07 

\Administration\Users 
07/31 09:21 4062559525 5070 RX G3 1 OK 00' 49 
08/01 08:43 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Amy Molinari 2291 TX SMB 1 OK 00 ' 01 

\Administration\Users 
08/01 08:44 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Amy Molinari 2292 TX SMB 2 OK 00' 01 

\Administration\Users 
08/01 08:52 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2293 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 00 
08/01 09:43 Heather.Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2294 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
08/01 09:48 Heather.Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2295 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
08/01 10:22 \\mcwa.norris.intra\D Amy Molinari 2296 TX SMB 47 OK 00' 40 

\Administration\Users 
08/01 10:49 kimberleigh.martin@mc kim martim 2297 TX E-MAIL 28 - - 00' 29 
08/01 11: 17 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2298 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 01 
08/01 11: 17 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2299 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 01 
08/01 11: 17 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2300 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 00 
08/01 11: 17 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2301 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 01 
08/01 11: 44 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2302 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
08/03 10:21 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2303 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
08/03 11: 01 UNKNOWN 5071 RX G3 3 OK 01' 20 
08/03 12:08 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2304 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
08/03 12:08 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2305 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
08/03 12:35 UNKNOWN 5072 RX G3 3 OK 01' 20 
08/03 14:00 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2306 TX E-MAIL 3 - 00' 00 
08/03 14:46 Heather.Heckman@MCWA. Heather Heckman 2307 TX E-MAIL 4 -- 00' 01 
08/03 15:15 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2308 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 01 
08/03 15:15 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2309 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
08/03 15:16 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2310 TX E-MAIL 1 -- 00' 00 
08/04 08:42 kimberleigh.martin@mc kim martim 2311 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 01 
08/04 08:43 kimberleigh.martin@mc kim martim 2312 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00 ' 01 
08/04 09:15 laurel.neff@mcwa.com Laurel Neff 2313 TX E-MAIL 3 -- 00' 00 
08/04 10:43 kimberleigh.martin@mc kim martim 2314 TX E-MAIL 2 -- 00' 00 
08/04 11: 34 kimberleigh.martin@mc kim martim 2315 TX E-MAIL 7 -- 00' 01 
08/04 11: 45 8663770621 5073 RX G3 3 OK 01' 53 
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-- ---- -------- -- -- --- -- --------- - ---- - -- -- -- -- - - --- -- - -- --- ---------- ------ ---- - --~-- - -- ---- - - -- ----- --- -- ---
AIRGAS USA LLC 07/19/22 9128039706 OXYGEN,ACETYLENE 8141 191339 $135.23 

****** -- ----- ----- ---
sum $135.23 

AVAliJN DOCUMENT SERVICES 07/15/22 RJUL220058 OVERSIZE SETS 124415 * ACH $166 . 09 
* 

06/17/22 RJUN220150 OVERSIZE SETS 123415 $32 . 40 
****** - -·- ---- - --- -- --
sum $198 . 49 

BISON ELEVATOR SERVICE INC 06/01/22 85921 06/22 ELEV MAINT-ESOC 8142 * ACH $103.00 
* 

****** ---- --------- --
sum $103 . 00 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 07/19/22 1257012 REPAIR CLAMP 8441 * ACH $370 . 00 
* 

****** -- -------------
sum $370 . 00 

BLUE HERON CONSTRUCTION 07/31/22 EST #4/REI' RLSE TRABOLD RD WM REPL 2670 191340 $39,629.83 
07/31/22 EST #4/RETAINAGE TRABOLD RD WM REPL 2670 <$9,564.88> 
07/31/22 ESTIMATE #4 TRABOLD RD WM REPL 113350 $191,297.60 

****** ---- ----------
sum $221,362.55 

CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 07/29/22 EST #4/RETAINAGE 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 2670 191341 <$26,388.04> 
07/29/22 EST #4/RETAINAGE 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 2670 <$12,459.37> 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 3855 $625.00 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 8442 $463,298.62 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126101 $12,040.00 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126101 $37,638.70 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126201 $1,935.00 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126201 $4,329.05 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126301 $832.50 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 126301 $2,954.10 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 628007 $1,504.30 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 811202 $740.00 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL EAST 820305 $1,863.55 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 8442 $244,445.06 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 126101 $4,143.30 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 126301 $579.05 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #4 2022 PAVEMENT REPL WEST 628007 $20.00 

****** -- ----- --- -----
sum $738,100.82 

CHEMI'RADE CHEMICALS US LLC 07 / 18/22 93381603 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,495.68 
* 
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- - --- --- - - -- ------ ---- ---- - - ---- --- ----- ---------------- --- ------ -- -- -- ----- ---- ---- - --- ------------ -- -
CHEMI'RADE CHEMICALS US LLC 07/22/02 93383383 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,491.20 

* 

****** - - ----- -- ----- -
sum $6,986.88 

COLONY HARDWARE CORPORATION 07/21/22 INV-1086814 HARD HAT 8032 191343 $228.00 
****** ------- --------
sum $228.00 

CORE & MAJN LP 07/22/22 R007362 COLLISION KIT 1460 191344 $941.85 
07/22/22 R211021 LOWER MOUNT 8032 $986.00 
07/20/22 R242443 METER COUPLING 9341 $895.00 
07/22/22 R249456 MJ BOLTS 8441 $1,080.00 
07/25/22 R264040 8 INCH END SECTION 8141 $270.00 

****** ------------- --
sum $4,172.85 

DELL MARKETING LP 07/14/22 10599383106 WIRED KEYBOARDS 9432 * ACH $927.50 
* 

****** ------- ---- ----
sum $927.50 

DIANE L. HENDRICKSON 08/03/22 D HENDRICKSON SVC AWARD GIFTS REIMB 5099 191345 $418.93 
****** ----- ---- --- ---
sum $418.93 

OOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 07/23/22 1071618 STONE 8139 191346 $416 .42 
07/23/22 1071618 STONE 8441 $3,181.98 
07/23/22 1071651 STONE 8441 $695.30 
07/23/22 1071677 STONE 8441 $1,093.31 
07/23/22 1071869 STONE 8441 $434.48 
07 / 23/22 1071900 STONE 8444 $238.86 
07/23/22 1071976 STONE 8441 $471.27 

****** --- ----------- -
sum $6,531.62 

OONALD BOLDT 08/10/22 166390/RFD RFD/273 MOSELEY RD 2624 191347 $307.28 
****** - -- ---~--------
sum $307.28 

EFPR GROUP CPAS PLLC 07/31/22 325372 2021 AUDIT 9024 191348 $750.00 
****** - - ·- - - -- ----- -- -
sum $750.00 

EMCOR SERVICES 07/21/22 941002424 EMERG HVAC REPAIR 8143 191349 $650.00 
****** ---------------
sum $650.00 
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------ -- -- ---- --- --------------- --- -- --- ----------- -- --- ------ ---- --- ---------- - --- --- -- -- - --- - --- ----- ---- --
EMERLING FORD INC 07/19/22 227324 BRAKE LINE 8270 191350 $152.73 

07/20/22 227351 HEATER CORE/CONDENSER 8270 $224.89 
07/21/22 227397 HOOD LATCH 8270 $66.54 
07/21/22 227397 TAIL GATE LATCH 8270 $183.57 
07/22/22 227415 AC EVAP/HEAT CORE 8270 $798.06 
07/21/22 227422 TAIL LAMP 8270 $ll5.12 
07/21/22 227494 AIR FILTER 1466 $150.36 

****** -- -- ---- ---- - --
sum $1,691.27 

FAIRPORT MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 08/03/22 42756 151 LOUD RD 6353 191351 $31. 96 
08/03/22 42756 7 3 5 THAYER RD 6353 $17.61 
08/03/22 42756 8204 PITTS-PALMYRA 6355 $6.95 
08/03/22 42756 998 lvDSLEY RD BPS 6355 $496 . 00 

****** ---------------
sum $552.52 

FASTENERS DIRECT 06/30/22 249023 NUTS & BOLTS 8448 191352 $2,887.28 
****** --- - - - ----- -- --
sum $2,887.28 

FEDEX 08/01/22 7 835 69210 DELIVERY FEES 8031 191353 $29.04 
****** -- --- -- - - -- ----
sum $29.04 

FISHER SCIENTIFIC 07/25/22 4907702 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6732 191354 $1,584.25 
****** ---------------
sum $1,584 . 25 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 08/01/22 293 2638 RIGA BPS 6351 191355 $56.80 
08/01/22 584 35ll VILLAGE OF LEROY WTP 6351 $76.12 
08/01/22 956 2500 LEASE LINES 6152 $29.07 
08/01/22 956 2500 LEASE LINES 6352 $164.76 

****** ------------ ---
sum $326.75 

GENESEE COUNTI CLERK 08/10/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASE!VIENT FILING FEES 7098 191356 $65.50 
****** -- - -- ------ - - --
sum $65.50 

GRAINGER 07/19/22 9327828991 WALI.MOUNT ENCLOSURE 221701 191357 $1,086.68 
07/21/22 9384601481 PRESSURE VALVE/SUMP PUMP 500390 $302.39 
07/21/22 9384601481 PRESSURE VALVE/SUMP PUMP 820403 $192.31 
07/21/22 9384601499 ACID BRUSH 6341 $50.58 
07/21/22 9384601499 ACID BRUSH 6441 $50 . 58 
07/21/22 9384663473 WARNING LIGHT 8270 $598.50 
07/21/22 9385526547 LED CAD 6441 $154.80 
07/25/22 9388960370 NYLON RING 6441 $100.29 

****** ------------ ---
sum $2,536.13 
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----------- -- -- ----- ------ ------ - - ---- -- - - -- --- --- -- --- - ----- ---- -~----- -------- - ---- - -- ---- - - ------------ -- -
GRAYBAR ELEC'IRIC COMPANY INC 07/19/22 9327828993 PERF 2000MM 6341 191358 $100.81 

07/19/22 9327828993 PERF 2000MM 6441 $100.81 
07/19/22 9327828993 PERF 2000MM 500390 $35.58 
07/19/22 9327828995 HOOD VAULT 820403 $163.63 

****** - ---- -- --- - -- -
sum $400.83 

HANES SUPPLY INC 07/18/22 2161982-06 15" RATCHETS 8032 * ACH $254.80 
* 

****** ------------- --
sum $254.80 

HILLYARD 07/21/22 604811217 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 191359 $115.28 
07/21/22 604811218 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 8131 $35.32 

****** --- --- ---------
sum $150.60 

HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC 07/25/22 5541258-00 LED LIGHT FIXTURES 6441 191360 $2,197.80 
07/25/22 5566624-00 TERMINAL BLOCKS 500390 $562.28 

****** - --- - - --- --- ---
sum $2,760 . 08 

IMAGE EXPERTS UNIFORMS & SHOES 04/30/22 159109-1 UNIFORMS 8035 191361 $388.88 
06/30/22 159958-1 UNIFORMS 8035 $125.89 
06/30/22 160122 - 1 UNIFORMS 8035 $66.70 
06/30/22 160385-1 UNIFORMS 8035 $118.98 
06/30/22 160386-1 UNIFORMS 9335 $247.22 
06/30/22 160388 - 1 UNIFORMS 6135 $99.78 

****** ---------------
sum $1,047.45 

IMMEDIATE MAILING SERVICES INC 07/19/22 INV2009446 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 191362 $2,266.68 
07/19/22 INV2009447 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $68.27 
07/20/22 INV2009588 PRINT/CUT/TAB-POSTCARDS 9328 $46.88 

****** --- ------------
sum $2,381.83 

INNA STRESZ 08/10/22 9185051/RFD RFD/6406 ERICA TRL 2624 191363 $185.12 
****** ------ ------ ---
sum $185.12 

IRISH CARBONIC & WELDING CORP 07/17/22 27426-00 LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE 6134 191364 $4,330.07 
****** --- --- ---------
sum $4,330.07 

IROQUOIS ROCK PRODUCTS 07 / 23/22 1069863 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191365 $186.30 
****** --------- ---- --
sum $186.30 

JAMES KERWIN 08/10/22 9163226/RFD RFD/ 67 CLAY ST 2624 191366 $35.54 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/10/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AJll!OUNT<CR> 

--------- ------------ -- ----- ---- ---- ---- ------ - - --- -- --- ------------- -- ---- -- --- ------ - - ------ ------ ---
****** ---- -- ----- ----
sum $35.54 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 07/19/22 891133 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 191367 $6,264.63 
07/19/22 891134 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,101.07 
07/19/22 891134 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169.20 
07/19/22 891407 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,297.06 

****** - - -------- - -- --
sum $18,831.96 

JCSMITH INC 07/20/22 1622966 WOVEN FABRIC 8141 191368 $295.00 
****** - - - - -- - ----- -- -
sum $295.00 

JONAH LARABEE 08/10/22 114869/RFD RFD/41 COLLEGE AVE 2624 191369 $245.97 
****** ----- ----------
sum $245.97 

JPIVK)RGAN CHASE BANK NA 07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 5099 191370 $327 . 91 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 6099 $506.28 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 6341 $171. 00 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 7061 $129 . 00 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 7099 $509.30 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 9099 $100.55 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 9426 $99.99 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 9432 $639.00 
07/31/22 5563757900073126 07/22 CHASE PURCHASES 9432 $719.95 

****** - - - - ------- -- - -
sum $3,202.98 

KAMAN FLUID POWER 07/20/22 L80643-001 COUPLINGS 6441 191371 $52.20 
****** ------ ----- ----
sum $52.20 

KATHERINE/ROBERT WELCH 08/10/22 8092163/RFD RFD/3 LORRIC LN 2624 191372 $35 .13 
****** -- ---- ----- ----
sum $35.13 

KELLIE DELANO 08/10/22 8017797/RFD RFD/128 RII:GEVIEW DR 2624 191373 $10 . 47 
****** ----- -- --------
sum $10 .47 

KOVALSKY CARR ELECTRIC SUPPLY 07/20/22 S2002679.001 ELBWS/STRAPS/ADPIRS 820403 * ACH $337.80 
* 

****** ------ ---- --- --
sum $337.80 

LEIGH ROEHRIG 08/10/22 138915/RFD RFD/58 TERRACE HILL DR 2624 191374 $574.04 
****** -- ----- --------
sum $574.04 
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IDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/10/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

---- --------- ------ ---- ---- ---- - --- ---- - --------- ---- --- ---- --------- --- -------- ---- - -- - - - - - - - ------- ------ --
LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 07/20/22 154042 TIRES 1466 191375 $3,429.51 

07/12/22 154120 TIRES 8270 $10,228.00 
****** -- - -- - -- - - -- ---
sum $13,657.51 

LOUIS PALOZZI 08/10/22 5032125/RFD RFD/SO CORONADO DR 2624 191376 $26.55 
****** -- -·--- -- --·--- --
sum $26.55 

LOWES COMPANIES INC 08/02/22 9800 640177 6 LOWES PURCHASES 6432 191377 $121.60 
08/02/22 9800 640177 6 LOWES PURCHASES 6441 $80.65 

****** ----------- ----
sum $202.25 

MEIER SUPPLY CO INC 07/18/22 2541321 ESOC A/C PARTS 8141 191378 $262.75 
****** --- --- --- ------
sum $262.75 

METRODATA INC 08/03/22 39736 BACKGROUND SCREENING 6028 191379 $112. 00 
08/03/22 39736 BACKGROUND SCREENING 7028 $112.00 
08/03/22 39736 BACKGROUND SCREENING 8028 $17.00 

****** --------- -- ----
sum $241. 00 

IDNROE COUNTY CLERK 08/10/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 7098 191380 $260.00 
****** -------- -------
sum $260.00 

IDNROE COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH 07/19/22 SA2022-0102 WATER SAMPLES 8406 191381 $155.00 
****** ----- ------ --- -
sum $155.00 

IDNROE COUNTY HEALTH DEPT 07/18/22 WS2022-0008 WATER SUPPLY/ONTARIO 6298 191382 $200,000.00 
****** -- ---- ------- --
sum $200,000.00 

IDNROE COUNTY OFFICE OF 07/22/22 1800140532 06/22 MC GAS - 1720 LAKE 6153 191383 $406.39 
07/22/22 1800140532 06/22 MC GAS - ESOC 8153 $297.10 
07/22/22 1800140532 06/22 MC GAS - SWTP 6153 $4,743.01 
07/22/22 1800140532 06/22 MC GAS - WWTP 6153 $4,033.99 
07/22/22 1800140532 06/22 MC GAS CHARGES 6153 $245.74 
07/22/22 1800140532 06/22 MC GAS CHARGES 6353 $544.84 
07/22/22 1800140532 06/22 MC GAS CHARGES 8153 $385.99 
07/22/22 1800140580 05/22 MC ELEC-DEWEY AVE 6155 $168,549.83 
07/22/22 1800140580 05/22 MC ELEC-DEWEY CPF 6553 $887.85 
07/22/22 1800140580 05/22 MC ELEC-EDGEMERE 6155 $23,595.97 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 LOAD SHEDDING 6155 <$17,391.00> 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-BASKET RD 6155 $51,860.16 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-DEWEY AVE 6155 $246,852.35 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-DEWEY CPF 6553 $1,108.38 
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUI'HORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/10/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-------- -------- ---------------- - ------- --------- ------- -------- --------------- - ------ -- ------ ----- ----
MONROE COUNTY OFFICE OF 07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-ECHO ST 6355 191383 $20,892.50 

07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-EDGEMERE 6155 $33,465.60 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-LAKE RD 6155 $30,304.20 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-LEE RD 6355 $46,550 . 18 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-MT READ 6155 $12,514.15 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELEC-SCRIBNER 6355 $11,542.14 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6353 $9,673.47 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6355 $59,523.41 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 6755 $929.50 
07/22/22 1800140580 06/22 MC ELECTRIC CHARGE 8153 $1,280.84 

****** ---------------
sum $712,796.59 

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC 07/19/22 93173535 YELLOW KRYLON PAINT 6341 191386 $143.28 
07/19/22 93173535 YELLOW KRYLON PAINT 6441 $143.28 
07/19/22 93639145 HOSE FITTINGS 6341 $153 . 88 
07/19/22 93639145 HOSE FITTINGS 6441 $153.87 
07/21/22 94620795 PVC SWING CHECK VALVES 500390 $17 . 43 
07/21/22 94620795 PVC SWING CHECK VALVES 820403 $17 . 43 
07/21/22 94634175 COTTON CLOTH WIPES 6341 $150 .48 
07/21/22 94634175 COTTON CLOTH WIPES 6441 $150.48 

****** --------- ---- --
sum $930.13 

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SRVCS 07/22/22 IN1741435 SCBA FLOW TEST 5225 191387 $640.25 
****** - -- -- ----------
sum $640.25 

NATIONAL FUEL 08/04/22 7340685 06 50 BRIGGS ST 6353 191388 $19.87 
08/04/22 7347991 08 4504 COUNTY RD 33 6353 $19 . 99 
08/04/22 8165891 05 4865 E LAKE RD 6353 $22 . 19 

****** ---------- -----
sum $62.05 

NCACOMP INC 08/02/22 241 7/20-8/02/22 WRK CMP CLM 7017 191389 $198.92 
08/02/22 241 7/20-8/02/22 WRK CMP CLM 8117 $1,426.72 
08/02/22 241 7/20-8/02/22 WRK CMP CLM 8317 $96.22 
08/02/22 241 7/20-8/02/22 WRK CMP CLM 8417 $113.49 
08/02/22 241 7/20-8/02/22 WRK CMP CLM 8517 $518 .14 

****** ---------------
sum $2,353.49 

08/01/22 54248 08/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 6028 191390 $264.37 
08/01/22 54248 08/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 7028 $168.23 
08/01/22 54248 08/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 8028 $504.70 
08/01/22 54248 08/22 WRK COMP ADMIN FEE 9028 $264.37 

****** ----- - ---------
sum $1,201.67 

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC 07/18/22 N687387 METERS 1461 * ACH $9,198.00 
* 
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-- --------------- ---- ----------- ----- - -- - - --------- -- -- - ----- --- ----- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- ---- -------- ---
NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC 07/18/22 N687469 METERS 1461 * ACH $11,592.00 

* 

07/19/22 N687614 METERS 1461 $172,800.00 
07/22/22 N688030 METERS 1461 $7,380.00 

****** ---------------
sum $200,970 . 00 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 07/18/22 SP12384447 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191391 $275.10 
07/20/22 SP12386213 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $1,965 . 00 
07/22/22 SP12387546 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $1,600 . 13 

****** ---------------
sum $3,840.23 

NYS OTDA/LIWAP BUREAU 08/08/22 AM011902 RFD/0053818 2624 191392 $279.24 
****** ----.-----------
sum $279.24 

NYSDEC 08/02/22 CBS#8-000237 CHEMICAL BULK STORAGE 6198 191393 $375.00 
****** ------------ --
sum $375.00 

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY ON SITE 08/10/22 238252 VARIOUS TESTS/EXAMS 5225 191394 $25 . 00 
08/10/22 238252 VARIOUS TESTS/EXAMS 6023 $225 . 00 
08/10/22 238252 VARIOUS TESTS/EXAMS 7023 $225.00 
08/10/22 238252 VARIOUS TESTS/EXAMS 8023 $175 . 00 

****** --- ----------- -
sum $650.00 

OIL FILTER SERVICE INC 07/22/22 51790 OIL FILTERS 1466 191395 $48.12 
****** -- --------- ----
sum $48.12 

ONTARIO COUNTY CLERK 08/10/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 7098 191396 $126.00 
****** ---- -----------
sum $126.00 

PAD BUSINESS FORMS INC 07/21/22 220628-254 HYDRANT INSPECTION PADS 8532 191397 $1,275.00 
****** ------- -- ------
sum $1,275.00 

POSTMASTER 08/09/22 PERMIT #479 1ST CLASS PRESORT RENEWL 9133 191398 $275.00 
****** --- ---- - ------ -
sum $275.00 

PROLIFT INC 07/18/22 SCI29830 PM SERVICE AND LUBE 6143 191399 $54.38 
07/18/22 SCI29830 PM SERVICE AND LUBE 6143 $95.00 
07/18/22 SCI29832 PM SERVICE AND LUBE 6143 $50.00 
07/18/22 SCI29833 PM SERVICE AND LUBE 8642 $54.38 
07/18/22 SCI29833 PM SERVICE AND LUBE 8642 $95.00 
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--- --- --- ------------- --------- - -------- - - - ---- --- - -- - -- --- -- ---- ----- -- -------- - ---- - - - --- - -- ---- --------- --
****** -- --- - - -- -- --- -
sum $348.76 

PROVANTAGE 07/18/22 9283860 BATTERY LATITUDE 9432 191400 $202.56 
****** ------ ---------
sum $202.56 

RAMBOLL AMERICAS ENGINEERING 07/22/22 1940014722 SYS INSP-TRUST INDENTURE 7022 191401 $17,017.50 
****** - - --- ---- - --- --
sum $17,017.50 

ROBYN RELPH 08/10/22 3013622/RFD RFD/626 KREAG RD 2624 191402 $105.57 
****** ---------------
sum $105.57 

ROCRENTS EQUIPMENT SALES 07/21/22 14000 EQUIPMENT RENTAL 8441 191403 $2,090.90 
****** ---------------
sum $2,090.90 

RYAN MITCHEL 08/10/22 063897/RFD RFD/390 MANITOU RD 2624 191404 $196.55 
****** ---------- -----
sum $196.55 

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 08/01/22 111-1998750 2013 ADfv!IN FEE 9029 191405 $2,120.00 
****** -- -- ------- - ---
sum $2,120.00 

THE DUKE COMPANY 07/21/22 1519052 CONCRETE MIX 8141 191406 $560.28 
****** ----- ----------
sum $560.28 

TOLLS BY MAIL PAYMENT 07/28/22 17742871929 TOLLS-NY BA5864 9399 191407 $1.67 
07/28/22 17742871929 TOLLS-NY SW4365 8099 $3 .94 

****** ---- -- ------- - -
sum $5.61 

TOWN OF VICTOR 08/09/22 JULY 2022 CELL TOWER REVENUE 3860 191408 $856.27 
****** - -- - - ------- -- -
sum $856.27 

UNITED REFRIGERATION INC 07/18/22 85746914-00 R-410A REFRIGERANT 8141 191409 $472. 84 
****** ----------- ----
sum $472. 84 

UNIVAR USA INC 07/20/22 50411200 HYDROFLUOROSILICIC ACID 6134 191410 $10,358.32 
****** --- ------ ------
sum $10,358.32 

VAN BORTEL FORD INC 08/03/22 405701 TRANS LINE/LATCH 8270 191411 $105.28 
****** ---------------
sum $105.28 
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-------- ------- --- ------- ------- - - - ----- ---------- ------ ---- -- ---- -- --- - - - ---- - - -- - --- - - ---------- -----
VERIZON 08/03/22 542 3987 PEMBROKE BPS 6751 191412 $54.21 

****** ----- ---- ------
sum $54.21 

08/01/22 619000030622 07/22 MONTHLY SERVICE 8242 191413 $2,430.35 
****** ---- ---- -- -----
sum $2,430.35 

VERIZON WIRELESS 07/01/22 9910142359 06/22 M TOM CELL LINES 6352 191414 $1,205.75 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 5251 $40.11 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6051 $34.00 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6151 $8.50 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6251 $17.00 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6351 $5.10 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6451 $157.96 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 6751 $3.40 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 7051 $181. 98 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 7051 $535.19 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 8051 $289.00 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 8051 $477. 74 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 9051 $320.20 
08/01/22 9912443293 07/22 CELLULAR CHARGES 9051 $394. 92 

****** ------------- --
sum $3,670.85 

WB MASON CO INC 07/20/22 231304346 LABELS/PENS 6031 191416 $17.43 
07/20/22 231313457 PENS/PENCILS/CLIP BOARDS 1470 $24.34 
07/20/22 231314731 STAPLERS 1470 $12.41 
07/20/22 231314731 STAPLERS 8031 $12.41 

****** ----- --------- -
sum $66.59 

WEX BANK 06/30/22 82222728 06/22 GAS CHARGES 3864 191417 <$966.67> 
06/30/22 82222728 06/22 GAS CHARGES 8273 $48,731.82 

****** -- -- ---- ---- ---
sum $47,765.15 

WEX PAYMENTS INC 08/10/22 159949/RFD RFD/237 S UNION ST 2624 191418 $132.90 
****** -- ------ --- ----
sum $132.90 

08/09/22 RFD/WRONG PAYEE V ATKINSON/ACCT#8223901 1425 191419 $31.10 
****** ---------------
sum $31.10 

WORKPLACE INTERIORS LLC 07/14/22 13906 OFFICE CHAIRS 8031 191420 $1,044.25 
****** ------ -- --- ----
sum $1,044.25 

ZEP SALES AND SERVICE 07/20/22 9007636270 GASKET SEALANT 8031 191421 $319.98 
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IDNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/17/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AM)UNT<CR> 

--- --------- ----- --- -- ---- ---- -- --- - - -- - ----- -- ---- -- --- -- --- -------- ----- --- --- - ------- -- --- ----- -----
ACCENT PDIR 08/11/22 3232832 TUBES 6341 191423 $2,364.15 

08/11/22 3232832 TUBES 6441 $2,364.15 
****** ------ ------- --
sum $4,728.30 

AIRGAS USA LLC 07/26/22 9128275153 NITROGEN 8141 191424 $6.79 
****** ------- ------ --
sum $6.79 

ALLIED ELECTRONICS & AUTOMA'IN 07/29/22 9016604654 FOWER SUPPLY 6341 191425 $144 .48 
07 /29/22 9016604654 FOWER SUPPLY 500390 $144.48 

****** ---- -- --- ------
sum $288.96 

ARCTIC GLACIER USA INC 07/01/22 3162218208 ICE 8141 191426 $59.78 
07/14/22 3162219507 ICE 8141 $42.70 
07/19/20 3162220009 ICE 8141 $34.16 
07/21/22 3162220206 ICE 8141 $42.70 

****** -- --- ----------
sum $179.34 

BETTER FOWER INC 07/29/22 I81 GENERATORS 221601 191427 $34,636.14 
07/29/22 I82 GENPADS 221601 $1,560.93 

****** ----- ----------
sum $36,197.07 

BISON ELEVATOR SERVICE INC 06/01/22 85922 06/22 ELEV MAINT-LWPS 6442 * ACH $118.00 
* 

06/01/22 85923 06/22 ELEV MAINT-SWTP 6442 $110.00 
06/01/22 85924 06/22 ELEV MAINT-WWTP 6442 $110.00 

****** --- -- ------- ---
sum $338.00 

BISON LABORATORIES INC 07/26/22 429897 CRYSTAL AQUA 6134 * ACH $589.44 
* 

****** ----- ----------
sum $589.44 

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA 08/01/22 1400309029 COLOR TONOR 7031 191428 $1,208.00 
****** --------- ---- -
sum $1,208.00 

CAROL ENGERT 07/29/22 189921/REFUND 1874 KENDALL ROAD 2680 191429 $250.00 
****** - ·---- --- -- - -- --
sum $250.00 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 08/01/22 140550601080122 8/5-9/4 SWTP-INTERNET 5051 191430 $28.00 
08/01/22 140550601080122 8/5-9/4 SWTP-INTERNEI' 5251 $21.00 
08/01/22 140550601080122 8/5-9/4 SWTP-INTERNET 6051 $700.00 
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-- --- --------------- ------------ ------ -- ---------------- ------ ---- ------------- - -------- - - -- - - ---------------
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 08/01/22 140550601080122 8/5-9/4 SWTP-INTERNET 7051 191430 $252.00 

08/01/22 140550601080122 8/5-9/4 SWTP-INTERNET 8051 $140.00 
08/01/22 140550601080122 8/5-9/4 SWTP-INTERNET 9051 $259.00 

****** ---------------
sum $1,400.00 

CHEMI'RADE CHEMICALS US LLC 07/27/22 93387090 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,487.04 
* 

****** - ·- - - - - --- - - -- --
sum $3,487.04 

CORE & MAIN LP 07/29/22 R187571 C/OOX LIDS 8446 191431 $1,990.00 
07/29/22 R264319 8" SADDLES 1460 $283.40 

****** ------ ---------
sum $2,273.40 

COURTNEY BILAN 08/17/22 5037586/RFD RFD/93 MAREETA RD 2624 191432 $97.34 
****** -- - ---~-------
sum $97.34 

CROSBY BROWNLIE INC 08/10/22 51045 MECH MAINT SERVICES 8143 * ACH $1,612.98 
* 

****** ---------------
sum $1,612.98 

CSX TRANSPORTATION 06/16/22 8426757 00 L56808 - GREECE 8097 191433 $307.65 
****** --------- ------
sum $307.65 

DAVID FITZPATRICK 08/17/22 4040991/RFD RFD/145 VIENNAWOOD DR 2624 191434 $100.87 
****** - ----- - --- -----
sum $100.87 

DELL MARKETING LP 07/26/22 10602351276 VIA OFFICE STANDARD 9426 * ACH $5,732.20 
* 

07/26/22 10602419758 DELL POWER ADAPTER 9432 $184.00 
****** -------------- -
sum $5,916.20 

DJM EQUIPMENT INC 07/28/22 01-173047 HOSE/FITTINGS 8270 191435 $105.46 
****** --------- ------
sum $105.46 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 07/30/22 1072788 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 191436 $908.93 
07/30/22 1072967 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $231.60 
07/30/22 1073059 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $2,079.12 
07/30/22 1073059 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8445 $1,145.40 
07/30/22 1073059 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 126101 $464.38 
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---- ------- -- --- ---- ----------- - - --- -- - ---- --- --------- -------- ---- ---- ---- --- - ---- --- - - -- -- - --- --- -- -
****** ---- -----------
sum $4,829.43 

EAST PROPERTIES LLC 08/11/22 4021381/RFD RFD/185 DORINGTON RD 2624 191437 $77.09 
****** --------- --- -- -
sum $77.09 

EDWARD WILSON SR 08/17/22 9009624/RFD RFD/34 DUBLIN HEIGHTS RD 2624 191438 $56.10 
****** --- --- - - --- ----
sum $56.10 

EMERLING FORD INC 07/27/22 227802 DOOR J.VDULDING 8270 191439 $44.04 
07/27/22 227803 HEADLIGHT HOUSING 8270 $235.94 
07/27/22 227818 TURN SIGNAL HOUSING 8270 $217.21 
07/29/22 227883 A/C TUBE ASSEMBLY 8270 $130.18 
07/29/22 227996 EXHAUST BOLTS 8270 $36.96 
07/16/22 CM226230 CORE RETURN 8270 <$100.00> 
07/22/22 CM226943 RETURN - WINDOW RUN 8270 <$97.97> 
07/25/22 CM227351 RETURN - CONDENSER 8270 <$137.35> 

****** --- - - ----- - -- - -
sum $329.01 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION 07/26/22 15277 ABATEMENT-OLD PNFLD RD 844 3 * ACH $1,947.68 
* 

****** ----- ----------
sum $1,947.68 

ESTATE MARK ENGLERTH 08/17/22 7110627/RFD RFD/205 MENARD DR 2624 191440 $14.97 
****** ------ ------- --
sum $14.97 

FAMILY DEVELOPMENT INC 07/28/22 DME 21-003 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2682 191441 $1,500.00 
****** -- ----- ----- -- -
sum $1,500.00 

FASTENERS DIRECT 07/26/22 249940 NUTS/BOLTS/WASHERS 6341 191442 $169.10 
07/26/22 249940 NUTS/BOLTS/WASHERS 6441 $169.10 

****** --------- ------
sum $338.20 

FIVE STAR EQUIPMENT INC 07/27/22 P64764 WINDOW MIRROR PARTS 8270 * ACH $233.30 
* 

07/27/22 P64764 WINDOW MIRROR PARTS 8270 $406.24 
07/28/22 P64833 BUCKET LINK 8270 $1,087.85 
07/28/22 P64839 HOSE/FITIINGS 8270 $178.96 
07/29/22 P64871 EXHAUST BOLTS/GASKETS 8270 $320.22 

****** --- ---------- --
sum $2,226.57 
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--- --------------- -- ------------ -------- ----- ---- - ------ --- --------- ------- ----- -- ------ ------ ------- --------
FLEETPRIDE 07/08/22 100713558 OIL CAP/ORING/PLUGS 8270 191443 $132.45 

****** -- --------- ----
sum $132 .45 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 08/10/22 100 1394 BPS SECURITY PHONES 6151 191444 $56.23 
08/10/22 100 1394 BPS SECURITY PHONES 6351 $400.46 
07/22/22 100 2321 DSL SERVICES 6352 $7,960.91 
08/10/22 101 0030 LEASE LINES 6352 $50.33 
08/10/22 101 0066 HAREK RD TANK 6352 $53.67 
07/22/22 197 0446 'IWIN HILLS BPS DSL 6352 $246.36 
08/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 5051 $8.79 
08/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 5251 $3.52 
08/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 6051 $50.99 
08/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 7051 $35.17 
08/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 8051 $28 .13 
08/01/22 198 0713 SIP SERVICE - SWTP 9051 $49.24 
08/10/22 216 2001 MJSLEY RD BPS 6351 $232.21 
08/10/22 232 3541 INDUSTRIAL ST BPS 6351 $17.90 
08/10/22 342 8770 ECHO ST BPS 6351 $29.65 
08/08/22 349 0530 'IWIN HILLS BPS SEC LINE 6351 $42.64 
08/10/22 352 0538 HAREK RD BPS 6351 $62.23 
08/04/22 359 2600 HENRIETTA BPS 6351 $33.75 
08/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 5051 $57.75 
08/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 5251 $23.10 
08/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 6051 $334.94 
08/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 7051 $231. 00 
08/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 8051 $184.80 
08/10/22 442 2000 TELEPHONE SERVICE 9051 $323.39 
08/04/22 458 8686 LEE RD BPS 6351 $29.27 
08/10/22 482 4288 E MAIN ST BPS 6351 $17.90 
08/10/22 594 3540 BUFFALO RD BPS 6351 $165.23 
08/04/22 768 2832 NORTH RD 6351 $105.93 
08/04/22 889 4156 MJRGAN BPS 6351 $26.47 
08/04/22 889 7727 SCOTTSVILLE BPS 6351 $57.15 

****** ------- --------
sum $10,919.11 

GEESE CONTROL OF NY 08/01/22 11115 GEESE CONTROL SERVICES 6442 191447 $775.00 
****** -- ----------- --
sum $775.00 

GRAINGER 07/19/22 9327828991/CR CR FROM CK#191357 221701 191448 <$1,086.68> 
07/14/22 9376164449 DRUM TOP PAD 8271 $82.67 
07/18/22 9379029060 AIR HOSE 6441 $16.89 
07/26/22 9389399131 MNTING BRKT/FLOOD LIGHT 6341 $281. 71 
07/26/22 9389399149 DISPOSIBLE GLVS NITRILE 6341 $164.49 
07/26/22 9389399149 DISPOSIBLE GLVS NITRILE 6441 $164.49 
07/26/22 9390700137 STOP TRAFFIC SIGN 6441 $38.85 
07/27/22 9391023000 NON ILLUM SWITCHES 6441 $208.40 
07/27/22 9391023026 NON ILLUM SELC SWITCHES 6341 $107.27 
07/27/22 9391023026 NON ILLUM SELC SWITCHES 820403 $107 . 27 
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- ---- --- ----- ------ -------- ---- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------ ---- ----------------- -- - -- ------ -------- -- --- --
GRAINGER 07/27/22 9391858017 CALIBRATION GAS 6436 191448 $407.07 

07/28/22 9393025995 WARNING LIGHT RED 6441 $82.33 
07/29/22 9393817524 POWER CORDS 6341 $91.70 
07/29/22 9394523485 CUTOFF WHEELS/FLP DISCS 8271 $256.50 

****** ----------- ----
sum $922.96 

GRAYBAR ELECI'RIC COMPANY INC 07/19/22 9327828991 WALLMOUNT ENCLOSURE 221701 191450 $1,086.68 
07/21/22 9327875846 SWITCH 500390 $152.95 
07/28/22 9327987470 PANDUIT CORP DUCT 6341 $186.30 
07/28/22 9327987470 PANDUIT CORP DUCT 6441 $186.30 

****** --------- ----- -
sum $1,612.23 

GRO J.1.DORE FARMS 08/16/22 6951-GRO J.I.DORE HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191451 $82.42 
****** -------- ---- ---
sum $82.42 

HACH COMPANY 07/28/22 13167451 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6231 191452 $1,410.90 
****** ------ -------- -
sum $1,410.90 

HANES SUPPLY INC 07/06/22 2161949-00 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 8432 * ACH $2,781.90 
* 

07/11/22 2161949-01 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 8432 $772 . 75 
****** ------------ ---
sum $3,554.65 

IM US INC 07/28/22 INV66011 PROPATCH 8441 * ACH $4,084.86 
* 

****** --- - ------ -- ---
sum $4,084.86 

IMAGE EXPERTS UNIFORMS & SHOES 07/31/22 160147-1 UNIFORMS 6435 191453 $329. 72 
07/31/22 160672-1 UNIFORMS 6435 $83.71 

****** ------ -- ---- ---
sum $413.43 

IMMEDIATE MAILING SERVICES INC 07/26/22 INV2009661 PRINT/INSERT-WATER BILLS 9128 191454 $2,220.36 
****** -- ------ - ---- - -
sum $2 , 220.36 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 07/26/22 891623 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 191455 $6,218.10 
07/26/22 891623 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169.20 
07/28/22 891822 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,342.18 

****** ---------------
sum $12,729.48 

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 07/27/22 B006625 R410A-25 REFRIGERANT 8141 191456 $440.00 
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~--------------- --- ---------- -- --- -- - - - ------ ---------- -- ------- -- ----------- - - ---- ---- ------ ---- --- --
****** --- ----------
sum $440.00 

JOSEPH/PAULA PITNELL 08/17/22 5023566/RFD RFD/107 THORNTON RD 2624 191457 $54.99 
****** - - -- ---- - ------
sum $54.99 

JULIA ADAMS 08/17/22 4067141/RFD RFD/12 BRAUNSTON DR 2624 191458 $61.19 
****** -------- -------
sum $61.19 

KAMAN FLUID POWER 07/28/22 L84593-001 ANCHORS/CONNECTORS 6341 191459 $21.48 
****** -------- -------
sum $21.48 

KELLY DUPLESSIS 08/17/22 054847/RFD RFD/832 WASHINGTON AVE 2624 191460 $51.57 
****** ---------------
sum $51.57 

KENWORTH NORTHEAST GROUP INC 06/21/22 R61149 ABS INSP /REPAIR 8272 * ACH $5,547.13 
* 

06/27/22 R61910 WIRING REPAIRS 8272 $1,047.87 
****** ---------------
sum $6,595.00 

KRISTINA FELDMAN 07/29/22 183497/REFUND 6984 SWAMP ROAD 2680 191461 $250.00 
****** --------- ------
sum $250.00 

LEWIS GENERAL TIRES INC 07/27/22 154399 TIRES 8272 191462 $370.00 
****** ----- ------- ---
sum $370.00 

MAYER PAINT & HARDWARE 07/19/22 348714 PEST CONTROL ITEMS 8141 191463 $51.77 
****** --- ------------
sum $51. 77 

MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY COMPANY 08/04/22 82573889 GARDEN HOSE FITTINGS 6341 191464 $70 . 00 
08/04/22 82573889 GARDEN HOSE FITTINGS 6441 $69.99 

****** -- ----- --- - -- --
sum $139. 99 

METRIX MARI<ETING INC 08/03/22 3171 2021 MCWA ANNUAL REPORT 9022 191465 $5,146.80 
****** ------------ ---
sum $5,146.80 

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC 07/29/22 97801775 POP UP WIPES 6341 191466 $51.33 
07/29/22 97801775 POP UP WIPES 6441 $51.32 

****** ------- ----- ---
sum $102.65 
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----------- -- --------------- ---~ ----- - -- --------- ------- ---- --- --- ----- - -- -- --- - ---- ---- ----- ------ -- --
MULVEY CONSTRUCTION INC 08/07/22 6946-MULVEY CNST HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191467 $468.36 

****** -- - - - -- ---- ----
sum $468.36 

MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SRVCS 07/29/22 IN1744632 HYDROTESTS 5225 191468 $177.60 
****** - --------------
sum $177.60 

NAPA AUTO PARTS 07/11/22 3732-946073 TIRE REP KIT/SCRUB CLTIIS 6341 191469 $36.56 
****** - -- - -- -- -- -----
sum $36.56 

NCACOMP INC 08/15/22 242 WRK CMP CI.M MCW-20 - 0176 8417 191470 $92,290.06 
08/16/22 243 8/3 - 8/16/22 WRK CMP CLM 6417 $72. 73 
08/16/22 243 8/3-8/16/22 WRK CMP CLM 7017 <$191.20> 
08/16/22 243 8/3-8/16/22 WRK CMP CLM 7017 $10,759.61 
08/16/22 243 8/3-8/16/22 WRK CMP CLM 8117 $593.95 
08/16/22 243 8/3-8/16/22 WRK CMP CI.M 8317 $200.64 
08/16/22 243 8/3-8/16/22 WRK CMP CLM 8417 $1,240 . 39 
08/16/22 243 8/3-8/16/22 WRK CMP CLM 8617 <$100.00> 
08/16/22 243 8/3-8/16/22 WRK CMP CLM 8617 $60.00 

****** ------- --- -- ---
sum $104,926.18 

NOCO ENERGY CORP - FUELS 07/25/22 SP12388235 DIESEL FUEL 8273 191471 $847.13 
07/27/22 SP12389789 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $2,560.20 
07/29/22 SP12391254 DIESEL FUEL 8273 $935.90 

****** ------ - ---- ----
sum $4,343.23 

OPEN DOOR BAPTIST CHURCH 08/11/22 6948 HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191472 $363.09 
****** ----- -- -- ------
sum $363.09 

PAD BUSINESS FORMS INC 07/28/22 220707-031 LETTERHEAD& 2ND SHEETS 1470 191473 $1,077.24 
****** ----- - ---------
sum $1,077.24 

PAGE TV 07/26/22 329157 CAMERA INSP/REPAIR 5228 191474 $770.00 
****** - --------- -- -- -
sum $770.00 

PARKWAY HOMES LLC 08/17/22 6110684/RFD RFD/200 MILL RD 2624 191475 $18.98 
****** ------- --------
sum $18.98 

PERTECH INC 06/06/22 9860 CYLINDER/MANIFOLD 6441 191476 $1,435.00 
****** --·-- -----------
sum $1,435.00 
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---- -- ---------------- ---------- ------ -- --- ---- -------- - - - - --- ---- - ---------- -- - ---- --- - -- ------ -------
POSTMASTER 08/10/22 PERMIT #479 BULK MAIL 1472 191477 $44,000.00 

****** ----- ------ -- --
sum $44,000.00 

08/10/22 PERMIT #1745 BUSINESS REPLY 1472 191478 $1,700.00 
****** ---------- -----
sum $1,700.00 

PROCESS CONTROL INC 07/27/22 13018 125GAL lID TANKS/BANDS 6341 191479 $1,891.40 
****** ------ ---- -----
sum $1,891.40 

REID.MAN FOUNDATION 08/09/22 6947-RDMN FOUND HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191480 $58.30 
****** ----- -- --- - ----
sum $58.30 

RICHARD P MILLER 08/17/22 4069974/RFD RFD/3 DUXBURY WAY 2624 191481 $20.37 
****** - - - --- -- - - -----
sum $20.37 

ROC TOP PROPERTIES LLC 07/29/22 186236/REFUND 515 DRUMM ROAD 2680 191482 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

ROY J. CLEVELAND 08/10/22 R CLEVELAND MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 6099 191483 $287.82 
****** -- ----- --------
sum $287 . 82 

SCIORTINO HOMES I LLC 08/05/22 DME 20-022 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2686 191484 $1,500 . 00 
****** ---------------
sum $1,500.00 

SHIRLEY/STEPHEN/LAUREN FOX 08/08/27 GRADE & SEED 112 FORD AVENUE 8442 191485 $22.00 
****** ----------- ----
sum $22.00 

SOUTHWORTH MILTON rnc 07/26/22 INV2659518 VAR CAT PARTS 6441 191486 $544.90 
****** ------------- --
sum $544.90 

SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP 08/01/22 2823650 08/22 DUMPSTER SERVICE 8142 191487 $580.00 
****** ---------------
sum $580.00 

TESTA CONSTRUCTION INC 08/04/22 DME 20-113 REFUND REPAIRS DEPOSIT 2682 191488 $1,500.00 
****** ----------- ----
sum $1,500.00 

THOMANN ASPHALT 08/16/22 6952-THMN ASPHLT HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191489 $417.63 
****** -- -------------
sum $417.63 
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-- ----- ------------- ------------ ----- --- ----------- ----- ------- ----- - ---------- - -------- ---- -- ---------- --- -
TOWN OF RIGA 08/01/22 6622 OPERATION/MAINT FEE 6343 191490 $45.74 

****** --- --- --- ------
sum $45. 74 

TRADESMAN CONTRACTING LLC 08/01/22 6945-TRADESMAN HYD IRR DEP REFUND 2686 191491 $315.34 
****** --------- ----- -
sum $315.34 

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE 08/10/22 TMS#135639 POSTAL METER 1472 191492 $3,500.00 
****** ---------------
sum $3,500.00 

UDIG NY 07/31/22 22070141 LATE POSITIVE RESPONSE 8443 * ACH $112.00 
* 

****** - ·--------------
sum $112.00 

UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 07/29/22 532155 COPIER OVERAGES 5031 * ACH $16.87 
* 

07/29/22 532155 COPIER OVERAGES 6031 $128.77 
07/29/22 532155 COPIER OVERAGES 8031 $53.18 
07/29/22 532155 COPIER OVERAGES 9031 $180.35 

****** ---------------
sum $379.17 

UNITED REFRIGERATION INC 07/26/22 85911215-00 R-410A REFRIGERANT 8141 191493 $433.12 
07/26/22 85922936-00 SPORLAN ACTIVATED DRIER 8141 $31.60 

****** -- --- --- --- --- -
sum $464. 72 

UNIVAR. USA INC 07/29/22 50358298 HYDROFLUOROSILICIC ACID 6134 191494 $6,772.87 
****** ----------- -- --
sum $6,772.87 

UNIVERSITY ENTERPRISES INC 08/11/22 K HARMAN IIA OPERATOR CERT 6161 191495 $208.00 
****** --~-----------
sum $208.00 

VAN BORTEL FORD INC 08/09/22 406133 TAIL LIGHT 8270 191496 $44.09 
****** -- ·-------------
sum $44.09 

VERIZON 08/06/22 343 1817 TEMPERANCE HILL TANK 6351 191497 $49.39 
****** ----------- ---
sum $49.39 

VERIZON WIRELESS 08/01/22 9912468305 M TOM CELL LINES 6352 191498 $1,204.00 
****** --- ---- --------
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------- ----- --- ----------- ----- - --- - --- ---------------- - - --- - ----------------- - ------- - ------- --------
ABC SUPPLY CO INC 07/28/22 29160490 ROOF REPAIR MATERIALS 814 1 191500 $276.00 

****** --------- ------
sum $276.00 

AETNA 08/24/22 09 / 22 HEALTH INS GROUP #E00067241385 1473 191501 $38,590.14 
08/24/22 09 / 22 HEALTH INS GROUP #E00067241385 5019 $203.38 

****** -- --------- ----
sum $38,793.52 

AIRGAS USA LLC 07/28/22 9128370751 OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/NITROGN 8141 191502 $31. 94 
07/31/22 9990041929 CYLINDER RENTAL 6441 $8.06 

****** --------- ------
sum $40.00 

AMAZON WEB SERVICES INC 08/02/22 1090157253 07/22 CLOUD SERVICE 9426 191503 $1,323.96 
****** ---- -----------
sum $1,323.96 

ANDREW C RODMAN 08/24/22 5091531/RFD RFD/150 EAGLESFIELD WAY 2624 191504 $290.06 
****** ---- - ---- ----- -
sum $290.06 

ANTHONY/LISA MANNILLO 08/17/22 189006/REFUND 7410 WARBOYS RD 2680 191505 $250.00 
****** -------- - - -----
sum $250.00 

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK MGMI' 04 / 28/22 4253300 INSURANCE CONSULTANT 9022 191506 $30,000.00 
****** ---------------
sum $30,000.00 

AVAJ..JJN DOCUMENT SERVICES 08/01/22 RJUL220191 OVERSIZE SETS 123215 * ACH $13. 68 
* 

****** ---- -----------
sum $13. 68 

BENEFACTOR FUNDING CORP 07/21/22 2210670 LABORATORY SERVICES 6228 191507 $35.50 
08/03/22 2210674 LABORATORY SERVICES 6228 $74.00 

****** -------- - ~-----
sum $109 . 50 

BLAIR SUPPLY CORP 07/28/22 1256276-2 MUELLER MACHINE PARTS 8432 * ACH $215.00 
* 

07/28/22 1256296-1 HYDRANT EXTENSIONS 1460 $3,007.75 
07/28/22 1256606 REPAIR CLAMPS 1460 $7,791.68 
08/01/22 1257296 TAPPING SADDLE/ WASHERS 628007 $160.89 

****** ---------------
sum $11,175.32 

BURT PROCESS EQUIPMENT 08/04/22 5329374 DOSING PUMP 6341 * ACH $2,510.78 
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--- ---------------- --------- --- - - ------- ------------ ---- --- ----- ------- --------- ----- --- - ----- ---------------
* 

****** -- --------------
sum $2,510.78 

C-III BSCMS07-PWR16 RIDGE HUDS 02/10/21 5068730/RFD RFD/720 E RIDGE RD 2624 191508 $12.40 
02/10/21 5068732/RFD RFD/740 E RIDGE RD 2624 $243.88 

****** ----- --------- -
sum $256.28 

CATHERINE BARTOLONE 08/24/22 9038786/RFD RFD/155 DESMOND RD 2624 191509 $19.88 
****** ------------ -- -
sum $19.88 

CENTRAL ROADWAYS INC 07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 3855 191510 $256.50 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 3855 $758.67 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 3855 $1,454.64 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 8442 $54,885.87 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126101 $459.42 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126101 $5,375.10 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126201 $5,893.23 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 126301 $1,468.32 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION E 628007 $7,998.24 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 3855 $246.40 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 8442 $35,803.35 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126101 $11,028 . 05 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126201 $271. 70 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 126301 $1,600.50 
07/29/22 ESTIMATE #3 2022 LAWN RESTORATION W 628007 $13,070.75 

****** ---------------
sum $140,570.74 

CHARLES/REBECCA COTTMAN 08/17/22 189924/REFUND 7415 YORK ROAD 2680 191512 $250.00 
****** --------- ---- --
sum $250.00 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 08/15/22 142039101081522 8/16-9/15/22 SVC-SWTP 6153 191513 $158.48 
08/07/22 142476201080722 8/12-9/11/22 SVC-ESOC 5251 $207.22 

****** ----- ----------
sum $365.70 

CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC 08/06/22 93392774 ALUM SULFATE 6134 * ACH $3,487.04 
* 

****** ---------------
sum $3,487.04 

CHRISTOPHER SAX!vlAN 08/17/22 188856/REFUND 7636 SACKETT RD 2680 191514 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 
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-- - ---- - ------ - -- - ---------- - --- -------- ---------- - ----- -----------~------------ -------- ----- - -- --------- -- --
CIGNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 1473 191515 $2,890.64 

08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUM 6417 <$14.45> 
****** ------- ----- -- -
sum $2,876.19 

08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 LTD INSURANCE PREMIUM 1473 191516 $525.10 
****** ------- ---- ----
sum $525.10 

CITY OF ROCHESTER WATER BUREAU 08/05/22 MCWA JULY 2022 07/22 WATER EXCHANGE 6137 191517 $116,495.67 
****** -- -------------
sum $116,495.67 

COLONY HARDWARE CORPORATION 08/05/22 INV-1118534 BOOTS 8032 191518 $25.96 
****** ---------------
sum $25. 96 

COMSOURCE 08/04/22 10531 CUSCO UMBRELLA SEC SUBS 9426 191519 $6,667.14 
****** - --- ---~-------
sum $6,667.14 

CORE & MAIN LP 08/05/22 R262401 BOLTS 8441 191520 $1,541.12 
08/05/22 R335778 TAPPING SADDLES 1460 $566.80 

****** ---------------
sum $2,107.92 

CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 08/08/22 W2-78517 THERMOSTAT 6341 191521 $99.92 
08/08/22 W2-78524 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 6341 $25.86 

****** -------- -- -----
sum $125.78 

DELAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SVC 07/18/22 76993224 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 5031 191522 $75.94 
07/18/22 76993224 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 6031 $438.08 
07/18/22 76993224 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 8031 $379.70 
07/18/22 76993224 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 9031 $473.28 

****** ----- ---- -----
sum $1,367.00 

07/18/22 76992175 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 7031 191523 $97.49 
07/18/22 76992175 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 8031 $445.49 
07/18/22 76992175 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 9031 $696.02 

****** --- ------ - ---- ~ 

sum $1,239.00 

07/18/22 76994411 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 5031 191524 $470.77 
07 /18/22 76994411 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 6031 $345.21 
07/18/22 76994411 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 7031 $91.25 
07/18/22 76994411 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 8031 $125.52 
07/18/22 76994411 8/1-8/31 COPIER LEASE 9031 $91.25 

****** ------------- --

sum $1,124.00 



Page: 4 
MONROE COUN'IY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENDOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/24/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENDOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

-- -- ------ ---------- --------- --- -- ------ ---- ------------ ------- ------ -- ----- -- -- -- ------ ----------- ----
DELAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SVC 07/18/22 76992499 08/01-08/31 COPIER LEASE 7031 191525 $526.00 

****** ---------------
sum $526.00 

DOLOMITE PRODUCTS CO INC 08/06/22 1074775 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8141 191526 $1,276 . 30 
08/06/22 1074775 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $1,195.69 
08/06/22 1074775 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $485.88 
08/06/22 1074919 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $681.66 
08/06/22 1074967 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $469.09 
08/06/22 1075138 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $223.33 
08/06/22 1075142 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $933.70 
08/06/22 1075142 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8444 $1,384.27 
08/06/22 1075142 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8446 $227.36 
08/06/22 1075192 VARIOUS GRADES OF STONE 8441 $241.73 

****** ---- -----------
sum $7,119.01 

ECONSULTANTS INC 08/05/22 10080 CONSULTING SERVICES 9422 * ACH $8,700.00 
* 

****** -------- ------ -
sum $8,700.00 

ERIE COUN'IY WATER AUTHORITY 08/02/22 70536400-2 07/22 WATER SOLD TO MCWA 6737 191527 $52,049.19 
****** ---------------
sum $52,049.19 

EXCELLUS BLUE CROSS/BLUE SHLD 08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 COBRA DENTAL ADMIN FEE 5020 191528 $4.35 
08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 5028 $45. 89 
08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 6028 $192.75 
08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 7028 $119.32 
08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 8028 $357.96 
08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 DENTAL ADMIN FEE 9028 $201.93 

****** ---------------
sum $922.20 

EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN GROUP 08/24/22 SEPTEMBER 2022 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUM 1473 191529 $27,038.92 
****** ----- --- ---- ---
sum $27,038.92 

FEDEX 08/08/22 7 843 02499 DELIVERY FEES 5233 191530 $30.67 
****** --- ------ ----- -
sum $30.67 

FELICIA A. ROMAGNOLO 08/18/22 F ROMAGNOLO CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMENT 9061 191531 $1,522.59 
****** -- -------------
sum $1,522.59 

FLEETPRIDE 06/21/22 100327807 AIR LIMITORS 8270 191532 $231.55 
06/21/22 100327807 AIR LIMITORS 8270 $231. 55 



Page: 5 
MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/24/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

--------------- ----------------- ------ - - --------- ------- ------------------ --- --- -------- -- -------------
****** -- -------------
sum $463.10 

FRONTIER TELEPHONE OF ROCH 08/12/22 293 3538 CHURCHVILLE BPS 6351 191533 $80.82 
08/13/22 621 1080 CITY LOW LIFT 6151 $45.69 
08/13/22 621 1200 SWTP 6051 $272.72 
08/10/22 621 1226 DISPATCH BACK UP 8051 $29.30 
08/10/22 621 1226 SWTP SEC LINE 5251 $58.60 
08/13/22 621 6404 SWTP TTY LINE 9051 $33.40 
08/10/22 621 9098 DSL EDGEMERE 5251 $99.99 
08/10/22 624 5223 DSL PARRISH RD 5251 $80.34 
08/13/22 624 5669 MENDON BPS 6351 $60.56 
08/13/22 624 8154 MENDON RESEVOIR 6351 $39.75 

****** -- ---------- - --
sum $801.17 

GENESEE COUNTY CLERK 08/23/22 FEES/ASSESSMENTS EASEMENT FILING FEES 7098 191534 $55.50 
****** ------------ ---
sum $55.50 

GRAINGER 08/01/22 9395714406 CAPACITORS 6441 191535 $43.68 
08/02/22 9396726870 LIMIT SWITCHES 820403 $240.28 
08/04/22 9399947432 IMPACT DRIVER/SCRW EXTRC 8432 $207.61 

****** -----------~---
sum $491.57 

GREGORY R. IPPOLITO 08/19/22 G IPPOLITO CONFERENCE REIMBURSEMENT 9061 191536 $1,617.19 
****** ---------------
sum $1,617.19 

HACH COMPANY 08/01/22 13171492 LABORATORY SUPPLIES 6231 191537 $951.68 
****** -------------- -
sum $951.68 

HANES SUPPLY INC 08/04/22 2168043-00 RIGID THREADER SET 8532 * ACH $719.00 
* 

****** --·- --------- ---
sum $719.00 

HAROLD JOINT 08/17/22 189821/REFUND 4 9 9 PARISH RD 2680 191538 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

HARTER SECREST & EMERY LLP 08/15/22 877548 GENERAL CORP MATTERS 5021 191539 $2,118.00 
08/15/22 877549 2022 COLLECTIVE BARGNING 5031 $7,113.60 

****** ---- -- --- ---- -
sum $9,231.60 

HORIZON SOLUTIONS LLC 07/28/22 5505272-01 CONTROLLERS/MJDULES 6341 191540 $574.40 
****** --------- -- ----
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MONROE COUNTY WATER AUIHORI'IY 

VENOOR PAYlVIENT DETAILS 
VOUCHERS PAYABLE 

08/24/22 

INVOICE INVOICE G.L. CHECK 
VENOOR NAME DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT NO. AMOUNT<CR> 

------- ------- --- --- --- ---- ---- - - ---- --- --- - - -- ------- -- - --- ------ --- --- --- -- --- ------- - -- --- --- --- ----
sum $574.40 

IDZONE 08/02/22 INV6882271 CLEAR VINLY BADGE HI..DERS 5231 191541 $63.75 
****** --- ---- ·- ---- ---
sum $63.75 

INDUSTRIAL SCIENTIFIC CORP 08/04/22 2552600 07/22 INET GAS SUBS 5225 191542 $1,540.10 
****** --- ----- ---- ---
sum $1,540.10 

IRISH CARBONIC & WELDING CORP 08/04/22 523549 LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE 6134 191543 $4,368.68 
****** - ---- ---- --- ---
sum $4,368.68 

JACKSON WELDING SUPPLY CO INC 07/31/22 50242556 CYLINDER RENTAL 8271 191544 $17.64 
****** --- ----------- -
sum $17.64 

JCI JONES CHEMICALS INC 08/02/22 892474 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 191545 $6,263.22 
08/02/22 892474 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169 . 20 
08/04/22 892635 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,015.06 
08/05/22 892708 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6134 $6,225.15 
08/05/22 892708 HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION 6734 $169 . 20 

****** ------- --- -----
sum $18,841.83 

JEFFREY VANSKIVER 08/17/22 188854/REFUND 7557 SACKETT RD 2680 191546 $250.00 
****** ---------------
sum $250.00 

JOHN LIEBEL 08/24/22 176210/RFD RFD/1 SPRINGVALE PASS 2624 191547 $298.78 
****** --- --- -- ----- --
sum $298.78 

KENWORTH NORTHEAST GROUP INC 08/01/22 RI271168 COOLANT TUBES 8270 * ACH $388.64 
* 

08/01/22 RI271173 OIL SEAL/GASKET 8270 $40.68 
08/03/22 RI271287 IXlOR ROD 8270 $284.15 

****** ---------------
sum $713.47 

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 08/11/22 ACCT# 7656 07/22 ELECTRONIC FEES 9227 191548 $2,647.10 
****** ----- ------ ----
sum $2,647.10 

KIMBERLY KAVANAGH 08/24/22 6088088/RFD RFD/34 KILLEEN DR 2624 191549 $34.38 
****** --- - - - --- - -- -- -
sum $34.38 

LAURA PRICE 08/24/22 6007677/RFD RFD/6 DEVONSHIRE DR 2624 191550 $48.45 
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MJNROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

VENOOR PAYMENT DETAILS 